Features
Input voltage range 16 to 50 VDC
Transient protection up to 80 V
•	 Operating temperature -55° to +125°C
•	 Fully isolated, magnetic feedback
•	 Fixed high frequency switching
•	 Inhibit and synchronization function
•	 Indefinite short circuit and overload protection

www.craneae.com/interpoint Page 5 of 16
MTR-02 Rev AA - 2013.09.04
model numbering key
MTR      28   12    D   F  / 883
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Screening
Number of Outputs
Case Option
("F" indicates flanged option, non-flanged
case has no designator in this position)
(S = single, D = dual)
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
Figure 7: Model Numbering Key
Table 3:  SMD Number Cross Reference
Figure 8: Cover Marking for MTR (50) - 50 Vin
Table 4:  Model Number Options
model Number Options
To determine the model number enter one option from
each category in the form below.
Category Base Model and
Input Voltage
Output Voltage 1 Number of
Outputs 2
Case Options 3 Screening 4
Options MTR28
3R3, 05, 8R5, 12, 15 S (non-flanged, leave blank) (standard, leave blank)
05, 12, 15 D F (flanged) ES
883
Fill in for
Model # MTR28                                                                    /
Notes:
1. Output Voltage: An R indicates a decimal point. 3R3 is 3.3 volts out. The value of 3R3 and 8R5 are only available in single output models.
2. Number of Outputs: S is a single output and D is a dual output.
3. Case Options: For the standard case, “Figure 25: Cases H2” on page 13, leave the case option blank. For the flanged case option, “Figure 26: Cases K3” on
page 14, insert the letter F in the Case Option position.
4. Screening: For standard screening leave the screening option blank. For other screening options, insert the desired screening level. For more information see
“Table 9: Element Evaluation” on page 15 and “Table 10: Environmental Screening” on page 16.
SMD Numbers
Standard Microcircuit
Drawing (SMD)
MTR Similar Part
5962-0150101HXC MTR283R3S/883
5962-9306801HXC MTR2805s/883
5962-9306901HXC MTR2812S/883
5962-9307001HXC MTR2815S/883
5962-9320501HXC MTR2805d/883
5962-9307101HXC MTR2812D/883
5962-9307201HXC MTR2815D/883
To indicate the flanged case option change the “X” to “Z” In the
SMD number. The SMD number shown is for Class H screening,
non-flanged. The MTR (50) meets the most current SMD revision
revision. See the SMD for the numbers for other screening and
radiation levels. For exact specifications for an SMD product, refer
to the SMD drawing.  SMDs can be downloaded from:
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
MTR (50) Single and Dual DC-DC Converters
28 (16-50) Volt input – 30 Watt
www.craneae.com/interpoint Page 6 of 16
MTR-02 Rev AA - 2013.09.04
Table 5: Operating Conditions, All Models : 25°C TC, 28 VDC VIN, 100% load, unless otherwise specified.
 All Models
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
LEAD SOLDERING TEMPERATURE 1 10 seconds max. — — 300 °C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE 1 -65 — +150 °C
CASE OPERATING FULL POWER -55 — +125 °C
TEMPERATURE ABSOLUTE 1 -55 — +135
DERATING OUTPUT POWER/CURRENT 1 LINEARLY From 100% at 125°C to 0% at 135°C
ESD RATING 1 Class 2
MIL-PRF-38534, 3.9.5.8.2
MIL-STD-883
Method 3015 2000 — 3999 V
ISOLATION, ANY PIN TO CASE
Except case pin @ 500 VDC 100 — — Megohms
INPUT TO OUTPUT CAPACITANCE 1 — 50 — pF
CURRENT LIMIT 2 % OF FULL LOAD — 140 — %
AUDIO REJECTION 1 — 40 — dB
CONVERSION FREQUENCY, Free Run -55° TO +125°C 550 — 650 kHz
SYNCHRONIZATION INPUT FREQUENCY 500 — 675 kHz
-55° TO +125°C DUTY CYCLE 1 40 — 60 %
ACTIVE LOW — — 0.8 V
ACTIVE HIGH 1 4.5 — 5.0
REFERENCED TO INPUT COMMON